Personal leave is increased from twenty (20) hours per year to twenty-four (24) hours per 

year.  (pp 7) 

10. Effective July 1, 2001, the accidental life insurance benefit for employees covered by this 

agreement is increased from ten thousand dollars ($10,000) to fifteen thousand dollars 

($15,000).  (pp 9) 

11. There shall be a Classification Study of Public Safety Aides and Intake Processing 

Technician positions employed by the Sheriff.  Said study shall be concluded during FY 

2002.  (pp 11) 

The fiscal impact on the County will be negative in the amount of $263,072 (FY2002: